First Amendment 2013-2017

TO AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES OF INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR

This First Amendment (hereafter First Amended Contract) to the Agreement for Services of Independent Contractor is made by and between the County of Santa Barbara (County) and Traditions Psychology Group, Inc. dba Traditions Behavioral Health (Contractor), for the continued services specified herein.

Whereas, Contractor represents that it is specially trained, skilled, experienced and competent to perform the special services required by County and County desires to retain the services of Contractor pursuant to the terms, covenants, and conditions referenced herein; and

Whereas, this First Amended Contract incorporates the terms and conditions set forth in the contract approved by the County Board of Supervisors in May 2014, except as modified by this First Amended Contract; and

Whereas, the parties agree to amend the hours worked daily by Contractor's psychiatrists as well as the hourly pay rate;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and conditions contained herein, County and Contractor agree as follows:

In Exhibit B, Financial Provisions, Delete Section 3 and replace with the following:

3. County's Designated Representative:

Santa Barbara County Department of Behavioral Wellness Attn: Accounts Payable 429 North San Antonio Road Santa Barbara, CA 93110 ap@sbcwell.org

II. In Exhibit B, Financial Provisions, Add the following to Section 4 Rates:

4. Rates.

County shall pay Contractor at an hourly rate of \$266 for each Professional not regularly working at the Lompoc Clinic. Contractor will provide Professionals who shall work for 16 hours shifts. Coverage should be for 5 days a week plus the first weekend of every month or 293 days per year with the option of adding another weekend per month.

III. All other Terms and Conditions remain in full force and effect.

First Amendment 2013-2017

First Amendment for Services of Independent Contractor between the **County of Santa Barbara** and **Traditions Psychology Group dba Traditions Behavioral Health**.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this First Amendment to be effective on the date executed by the COUNTY.

COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA:

		Ву:	JOANN HARTMANN CHAIR, BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
ATTEST: MONA MIYASATO COUNTY EXECUTIVE OFFICER CLERK OF THE BOARD		CONTRACTOR: Traditions Psychology Group dba Traditions Behavioral Health	
By: Date:	Deputy Clerk	By: Name: Title: Date:	Authorized Representative
APPROVED AS TO FORM: MICHAEL C. GHIZZONI COUNTY COUNSEL		APPROVED AS TO ACCOUNTING FORM: THEODORE A. FALLATI, CPA AUDITOR-CONTROLLER	
Ву:	Deputy County Counsel	Ву:	Deputy
RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVAL: ALICE GLEGHORN, PH.D., DIRECTOR DEPARTMENT OF BEHAVIORAL WELLNESS		APPROVED AS TO FORM: RAY AROMATORIO RISK MANAGEMENT	
Ву:	Director	Ву:	Risk Management